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Honolulu FSA Service Center
99-193 Aiea Heights Drive, Suite 114
Aiea, HI 96701

Phone: (808) 483-8600 Ext. 2

Toll Free: 1-888-709-8957

Fax. (808) 483-8615

[Farm Programs Name [Email |
County Executive Director Jason Shitanishi jason.shitanishi@hi.usda.gov ‘
PProgram Technician Gwen Zakahi gwen.zakahi@hi.usda.gov |
[Farm Loan Programs Name [Email

'Manager

Theresa Correa

theresa.correa@hi.usda.gov

Assistant Manager

Melissa Rodrigues

melissa.rodrigues@hi.usda.gov

Assistant Manager

Thomas "TJ" Nii

thomas.nii@hi.usda.gov

PProgram Technician

Sharlene Hamamoto

sharlene.hamamoto@hi.usda.gov

As of 12/13/2012


mailto:jason.shitanishi@hi.usda.gov
mailto:gwen.zakahi@hi.usda.gov
mailto:theresa.correa@hi.usda.gov
mailto:melissa.rodrigues@hi.usda.gov
mailto:thomas.nii@hi.usda.gov
mailto:sharlene.hamamoto@hi.usda.gov

Island of Hawaii (Big Island)

Hawaii FSA Service Center
Federal Building Room 219
P.O. Box 845

154 Waianuenue Ave

Hilo, HI 96720

Phone: (808) 933-8381 Ext. 1
Fax. (808) 933-8345

-arm Programs Name =mail

County Executive Director Lester Ueda lester.ueda@hi.usda.gov
Program Technician Debbie Jitchaku debbie.jitchaku@hi.usda.gov
Program Technician Kristen Kiriu Kristen.Kiriu@hi.usda.gov
Farm Loan Programs Name Email

Manager Miki Miyasato miki.miyasato@hi.usda.gov
Assistant Manager Linda Kow linda.kow@hi.usda.gov
Program Technician Jennifer Balderas jennifer.balderas@hi.usda.gov

Kealakekua FSA Service Center
Central Kona Center Building 9

81-948 Waena "Othana Loop, Suite 103
Kealakekua, HI 96750

Phone: (808) 933-8381 Ext. 1

-arm Programs Name =mail

County Executive Director Lester Ueda lester.ueda@hi.usda.gov
Farm Loan Programs Name Email

Manager Miki Miyasato miki.miyasato@hi.usda.gov

As of 12/13/2012
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Kauai

Title

County Executive Director

Program Technician

Farm Loan Programs
Manager

Assistant Manager
Assistant Manager
Program Technician

Lihue FSA Service Center
Watumull Building

4334 Rice Street, Room 103
Lihue, HI 96766

Phone: (808) 245-9014 Ext. 2
Fax (808) 246-4639

Name
Robert Ishikawa
Mary Pigao

Name

Theresa Correa
Melissa Rodrigues
Thomas "TJ" Nii
Sharlene Hamamoto

Maui/Molokai/Lanai

Farm Programs

County Executive Director

Program Technician

Farm Loan Programs
Manager
Loan Analyst

Maui FSA Service Center
77 Hookele Street, Suite 201
Kahului, HI 96732

Phone: (808) 871-5500 Ext. 2
Toll free: 1-866-465-0519
Fax (808) 873-6183

Name
James Robello
Rochelle Kaauamo

Name
John Tamashiro
Faith Umetsu

Email
robert.ishikawa@hi.usda.gov

mary.pigao@hi.usda.gov

Email
theresa.correa@hi.usda.gov
melissa.rodrigues@hi.usda.gov
thomas.nii@hi.usda.gov
sharlene.hamamoto@hi.usda.gov

Email
james.robello@hi.usda.gov
rochelle.kaauamo@hi.usda.gov

Email
john.tamashiro@hi.usda.gov
faith.umetsu@hi.usda.gov

As of 12/13/2012
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Pacific Basin FSA Service Centers
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American Samoa
American Samoa FSA Office
Pago Plaza Bldg., Suite 213
P.O. Box 3661
Pago Pago, AS 96799-3661
Phone: (684) 633-1031 x 2
Fax: (684) 633-7614
Title Name Ext Email
: . Steve Peterson :
County Executive Director (808) 441-2704 x138 steve.peterson@hi.usda.gov
: . Josephine Malepeai 127 : i
Agricultural Specialist L ealasola josephine.lealasola@pb.usda.gov
Farm Loan Program Technician Letisha Gaoa 126 letisha.gaca@pb.usda.gov

As of 12/13/2012
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Pacific Basin FSA Service Centers

Guam/Rota/Saipan/Tinian/Palau
USDA, Guam FSA Office

770 East Sunset Boulevard, Suite 265

Barrigada, GU 96910-2003

Guam Phone: (671) 472-7568
CNMI Phone: (670) 236-0896

Fax: (671) 472-7580

Saipan

Title

Name

Email

County Executive Director

Thomas Camacho

thomas.camacho@pb.usda.gov

Program Technician

llene Quitugua

ilene.quituqua@pb.usda.gov

Asst. Manager, Farm Loan Programs

Fred San Nicolas Il

fred.sannicolas@pb.usda.gov

Farm Loan Program Technician

Doreen Rivera

doreen.rivera@pb.usda.gov

As of 12/13/2012
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